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PUBLIC NOTICE

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

OFFICE OF THE CLERK JON D. CERETTO
Executive Officer    

Clerk of Court      

THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

WILL BE CLOSED ON THE FOLLOWING

2008 FEDERAL HOLIDAYS:

Day/Date Holiday

Tuesday, January 1, 2008 New Year’s Day

Monday, January 21, 2008 Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Day (Observed)

Monday, February 18, 2008 Presidents’ Day

Monday, May 26, 2008 Memorial Day (Observed)

Friday, July 4, 2008 Independence Day 

Monday, September 1, 2008 Labor Day

Monday, October 13, 2008 Columbus Day (Observed)

Tuesday, November 11, 2008 Veterans Day

Thursday, November 27, 2008 Thanksgiving

Thursday, December 25, 2008 Christmas

Other closures (emergency or administrative) may be announced in
subsequent Public Notices.

JON D. CERETTO
CLERK OF COURT
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